# OP \$40.00 6308805

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuting Zhu		08/23/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yuqi Wang	
Street Address:	Yan Zhuang, Shuangzhou administrative village, Machang Town, Taikang County	
City:	ZHOUKOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	475400	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6308805	FATEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linasmeng@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhu Shuting

**Address Line 1:** No. 14, Yekeng Group, Shaxin Village,

Address Line 4: Ganzhou, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shuting Zhu
SIGNATURE:	/Shuting Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FATEAR Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0021

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas		<u> </u>	Zhu Shuting		
			(name of assignor	) .	
Of No.	14, Yekeng Gro	up, Shaxin Vill	age,Shaxin Township, Yu	du County,Gar	nzhou, CHINA 342316
			(address)		
Owns tra	demark reg# _	6308805 or	application # 901841	32, Word M	ark <u>FATEAR</u> .
Whereas			Wang Yuqi		
			(name of assignee	)	
Of Yan	Zhuang, Shuang	gzhou adminis	trative village, Machang	Town, Taikang	County, Henan Province,
China 475	5400				
			(address)		
Whereas,	The Assignee	desires to acqu	iire from the Assignor al	of Assignor's	right, title and interest in and
to the Tra	idemark applic	ation and/or m	egistration, together wit	h the benefit c	f any use of the Trademark by
the Assigi	nor, and the go	odwill of the b	usiness relations to the	Trademark and	d to the wares or services
associate	d with it, to hol	ld unto the Ass	signee absolutely.		
Now ther	efore, the Assig	gnor and the A	ssignee hereby agree as	follows:	
Tradema	k Assignment,	the Assignor h	ereby sells, transfers an	d assigns to th	e Assignee, its successors and
assigns, t	he Assignor's e	ntire right, title	e and interest in and to t	he Trademark	application and/or
					: Assignor (ii) the goodwill of
					ed with it, (iii) all income,
					he Trademark(s) to hold unto
	nee absolutely.				
			• *		
	CI				
/m	r Shuting			2	021.08.23
Cinnatur	of accional				

**RECORDED: 08/23/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0022